

Present- Rajib Sarkar  
J.O CODE- WB01509  
T.S 110/2018

ORDER NO 30  
DATE 23.12.22

Today is fixed for payment as last chance i.d necessary order and issuance of writ.

Plaintiff files a lawyer's hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time and for appionting new advocate commissioner in the place of Ld Adv commissioner Shankar Paul. Prayer is considered and allowed. Let the Ld Adv Jagannath Ghosh be appointed as Ld Adv commissioner to do the insvestgation commission as per point mentioned in the petition.

Issue writ as soon is payment is made.

Fix 20.03.23 ..for payment as last chance i.d necessary orders and issuance or writ.

Inform parties

Dictated and corrected by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)  
**Nabadwip, Nadia**