

Present- Rajib Sarkar
J.O CODE- WB01509
T.S 110/2018

ORDER NO 31
DATE 20.03.23

Today is fixed for payment as last chance i.d necessary order and issuance of writ.

Both parties file their lawyer's hazira.

Defendant did not payment commission cost.

No time petition is filed on behalf of defendant.

Defendant is not interested in proceeding further with the investigation petition. Several oppertunities were provided but not to avail. So I deem it fit and proper to reject the same.

Hence,

It is ordered that the Petition u/o 26 rule 9 C.P.C is rejected.

Fix 24.04.23 P.H of the counter claim and P.H of the suit, discovery inspection in the mean time.

Dictated and corrected by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)
Nabadwip, Nadia